© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2024 [Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 79]

CHENNAI, THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 29, 2024 Maasi 17, Sobakiruthu, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2055

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

BACKWARD CLASSES, MOST BACKWARD CLASSES AND MINORITIES WELFARE DEPARTMENT

APPOINTMENT AS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER (FAC) AND EX-OFFICIO SECRETARY OF THE TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI UNDER THE TAMIL NADU WAQF ACT, 1995.

[G.O. (2D). No. 5, Backward Classes, Most Backward Classes and Minorities Welfare (T1), 29th February 2024, மாசி 17, சோபகிருது, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு-2055.]

No. II(2)/BCMBCMW/137(c)/2024.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of Section 23 of the Waqf Act, 1995, (Central Act 43 of 1995), the Governor of Tamil Nadu, hereby appoints, Dr. Darez Ahamed, I.A.S., Secretary to Government, Special Programme Implementation Department, as Chief Executive Officer of the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board on full additional charge.

REETA HARISH THAKKAR, Secretary to Government.

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE COMMISSIONER OF STATIONERY AND PRINTING, CHENNAI ON BEHALF OF THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU

II-2 Ex. (79)-1